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EVENT 201 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke         

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Maia Hall 14 Loftus Dol     35.49  + 0.65 573  
2. Jennifer Green 13 Wigan BEST     36.09  + 0.82 545 ACR 
3. Victoria Dawson 14 Southport     36.58  + 0.88 523  
4. Jessica Morgan 13 Southport     37.66  + 0.60 479  
5. Katie Toomey 14 Newcastle     37.67  + 0.66 479  
6. Sarah March 14 Gates &Whick     37.74  + 0.81 476  
7. Sally Brandon 13 Newcastle     37.81  + 0.85 473  
8. Zoe Price 14 Gates &Whick     38.18  + 0.68 460  
9. Taryn Wheat 14 Chester Le S     38.32  + 0.82 455  
10. Alina Willis 14 Tynemouth     38.51  + 0.84 448  
11. Eleanor Bainbridge 13 Ellesmere Co     38.67  + 0.70 443  
12. Rhiannon Zhao 14 Gates &Whick     38.95  + 0.75 433  
13. Jessica Douglas 14 B.E.S.T.     38.97  + 0.73 432  
14. Alicia Cole 13 Donc Dartes     40.16  + 0.88 395  
15. Rebecca Scott 14 Tynemouth     40.28  + 0.72 392  
16. Sophie Milburn 12 Carlisle Aq     40.60  + 0.92 382  
17. Leia Davison 14 Durham City     40.82  + 0.87 376  
18. Bethan Rowley 13 Kendal     41.00  + 0.73 371  
19. Elsbeth Roper 13 B.E.S.T.     41.54  + 0.79 357  
20. Eilidh Jaffray 14 B.E.S.T.     42.07  + 0.80 344  
21. Niamh Atchison 12 Morpeth     42.18  + 0.83 341  
22. Jasmine Campbell 11 Tynemouth     42.85  + 0.77 325  
23. Neave Abbey 12 Ashington     43.18  + 0.85 318  
24. Alice Eastwood 13 Kendal     43.33  + 0.89 314  
25. Josie Johnson 13 Kendal     43.35  + 0.79 314  
26. Lucy Mason 13 Darlington     43.38  + 0.78 313  
27. Elicia Baldwin 13 Durham City     43.76  + 0.83 305  
28. Amelia Simpson 11 Chester Le S     44.07  + 1.06 299  
29. Ella Took 12 Tynemouth     44.09  + 0.71 298  
30. Ella Hall 12 Chester Le S     44.48  + 0.98 291  
31. Madeleine Bailey 11 Wigan BEST     44.57  + 0.86 289  
32. Laura Frizzel 12 B.E.S.T.     44.67  + 0.75 287  
33. Millie Craik 12 Ashington     45.25  + 0.87 276  
34. Lucy Sargeant 12 Kendal     45.35  + 0.82 274  
35. Sophie Allen 13 B.E.S.T.     45.44  + 0.65 273  
35. Imogen Rhodes 13 Ellesmere Co     45.44  + 0.70 273  
37. Kirsten Bennett 12 B.E.S.T.     45.49  + 0.92 272  
38. Trinity Todd 13 Morpeth     45.88  + 0.67 265  
39. Roseanna Prentice 12 B.E.S.T.     46.49  + 0.88 254  
40. Asha Turner-Tarr 10 Ellesmere Co     47.14  + 0.77 244  
41. Kayla Marshall 11 B.E.S.T.     47.51  + 1.07 238  
42. Natasha Dalziel 12 Ellesmere Co     48.34  + 0.91 226  
43. Lydia Hall 10 Chester Le S     50.01  + 0.88 204  
44. Lauren Heppell 10 Chester Le S     50.61  + 0.87 197  
45. Kathryn Bell 11 Ashington     51.59  + 0.77 186  
  Eloise Farndon 12 B.E.S.T.  DQ 1          

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Freya Anderson 15 Ellesmere Co     32.48  + 0.77 747 ACR 
2. Rachel Helm 19 Tynemouth     33.17  + 0.65 702  
3. Rachel Taylor 16 Co Sund'land     33.77  + 0.73 665  
4. Laura Harrison 17 Ellesmere Co     34.71  + 0.73 612  
5. Shauna Johnson 16 Newcastle     35.16  + 0.77 589  
6. Charlotte Nester 15 Wigan BEST     35.61  + 0.76 567  
7. Rebecca Lobley 21 Loughboro Un     35.77  + 0.67 559  
8. Caitlin Chadwick 15 Tynemouth     36.10  + 0.80 544  
9. Annalea Davison 15 Newcastle     36.12  + 0.77 543  
10. Sarah Frizzel 15 B.E.S.T.     36.14  + 0.71 542  
10. Ruth Gordon 18 Ellesmere Co     36.14  + 0.68 542  
12. Hannah Sheehan 15 Wigan BEST     37.24  + 0.72 496  
13. Ellenor Gracey 17 B.E.S.T.     37.26  + 0.69 495  
14. Chloe Hardy 15 Newcastle     39.68  + 1.91 410  
15. Erin Atchison 15 Morpeth     39.90  + 0.76 403  
16. Elizabeth Moor 15 Newcastle     40.79  + 0.73 377  
17. Faye Burns 15 Chester Le S     41.94  + 0.78 347  

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Jasmine Campbell 11 Tynemouth     42.85  + 0.77 325  
2. Amelia Simpson 11 Chester Le S     44.07  + 1.06 299  
3. Madeleine Bailey 11 Wigan BEST     44.57  + 0.86 289  
4. Asha Turner-Tarr 10 Ellesmere Co     47.14  + 0.77 244  
5. Kayla Marshall 11 B.E.S.T.     47.51  + 1.07 238  
6. Lydia Hall 10 Chester Le S     50.01  + 0.88 204  
7. Lauren Heppell 10 Chester Le S     50.61  + 0.87 197  
8. Kathryn Bell 11 Ashington     51.59  + 0.77 186  
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Sophie Milburn 12 Carlisle Aq     40.60  + 0.92 382  
2. Niamh Atchison 12 Morpeth     42.18  + 0.83 341  
3. Neave Abbey 12 Ashington     43.18  + 0.85 318  
4. Ella Took 12 Tynemouth     44.09  + 0.71 298  
5. Ella Hall 12 Chester Le S     44.48  + 0.98 291  
6. Laura Frizzel 12 B.E.S.T.     44.67  + 0.75 287  
7. Millie Craik 12 Ashington     45.25  + 0.87 276  
8. Lucy Sargeant 12 Kendal     45.35  + 0.82 274  
9. Kirsten Bennett 12 B.E.S.T.     45.49  + 0.92 272  
10. Roseanna Prentice 12 B.E.S.T.     46.49  + 0.88 254  
11. Natasha Dalziel 12 Ellesmere Co     48.34  + 0.91 226  
  Eloise Farndon 12 B.E.S.T.  DQ 2          

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Jennifer Green 13 Wigan BEST     36.09  + 0.82 545 ACR 
2. Jessica Morgan 13 Southport     37.66  + 0.60 479  
3. Sally Brandon 13 Newcastle     37.81  + 0.85 473  
4. Eleanor Bainbridge 13 Ellesmere Co     38.67  + 0.70 443  
5. Alicia Cole 13 Donc Dartes     40.16  + 0.88 395  
6. Bethan Rowley 13 Kendal     41.00  + 0.73 371  
7. Elsbeth Roper 13 B.E.S.T.     41.54  + 0.79 357  
8. Alice Eastwood 13 Kendal     43.33  + 0.89 314  
9. Josie Johnson 13 Kendal     43.35  + 0.79 314  
10. Lucy Mason 13 Darlington     43.38  + 0.78 313  
11. Elicia Baldwin 13 Durham City     43.76  + 0.83 305  
12. Sophie Allen 13 B.E.S.T.     45.44  + 0.65 273  
12. Imogen Rhodes 13 Ellesmere Co     45.44  + 0.70 273  
14. Trinity Todd 13 Morpeth     45.88  + 0.67 265  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Maia Hall 14 Loftus Dol     35.49  + 0.65 573  
2. Victoria Dawson 14 Southport     36.58  + 0.88 523  
3. Katie Toomey 14 Newcastle     37.67  + 0.66 479  
4. Sarah March 14 Gates &Whick     37.74  + 0.81 476  
5. Zoe Price 14 Gates &Whick     38.18  + 0.68 460  
6. Taryn Wheat 14 Chester Le S     38.32  + 0.82 455  
7. Alina Willis 14 Tynemouth     38.51  + 0.84 448  
8. Rhiannon Zhao 14 Gates &Whick     38.95  + 0.75 433  
9. Jessica Douglas 14 B.E.S.T.     38.97  + 0.73 432  
10. Rebecca Scott 14 Tynemouth     40.28  + 0.72 392  
11. Leia Davison 14 Durham City     40.82  + 0.87 376  
12. Eilidh Jaffray 14 B.E.S.T.     42.07  + 0.80 344  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Freya Anderson 15 Ellesmere Co     32.48  + 0.77 747 ACR 
2. Charlotte Nester 15 Wigan BEST     35.61  + 0.76 567  
3. Caitlin Chadwick 15 Tynemouth     36.10  + 0.80 544  
4. Annalea Davison 15 Newcastle     36.12  + 0.77 543  
5. Sarah Frizzel 15 B.E.S.T.     36.14  + 0.71 542  
6. Hannah Sheehan 15 Wigan BEST     37.24  + 0.72 496  
7. Chloe Hardy 15 Newcastle     39.68  + 1.91 410  
8. Erin Atchison 15 Morpeth     39.90  + 0.76 403  
9. Elizabeth Moor 15 Newcastle     40.79  + 0.73 377  
10. Faye Burns 15 Chester Le S     41.94  + 0.78 347  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Rachel Helm 19 Tynemouth     33.17  + 0.65 702  
2. Rachel Taylor 16 Co Sund'land     33.77  + 0.73 665  
3. Laura Harrison 17 Ellesmere Co     34.71  + 0.73 612  
4. Shauna Johnson 16 Newcastle     35.16  + 0.77 589  
5. Rebecca Lobley 21 Loughboro Un     35.77  + 0.67 559  
6. Ruth Gordon 18 Ellesmere Co     36.14  + 0.68 542  
7. Ellenor Gracey 17 B.E.S.T.     37.26  + 0.69 495  

 

EVENT 201 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke - Swim-Off 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Sarah Frizzel 15 B.E.S.T.     35.73  + 0.67 561  
2. Ruth Gordon 18 Ellesmere Co     35.79  + 0.70 558  
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EVENT 202 Boys Open 50m Butterfly             

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. William Morris 14 Tynemouth     28.08  + 0.64 509  
2. Finlay Rayner 14 Hartlepool     29.88  + 0.76 423  
3. Robbie Casson 14 Donc Dartes     29.90  + 0.84 422  
4. Charles Deacon 14 Ashington     30.68  + 0.83 390  
5. Alfie Bingham 14 AFSHartlepol     30.73  + 0.84 388  
6. Oliver Sargeant 14 Kendal     30.87  + 0.75 383  
7. Ben Samuels 14 South Tyne     31.11  + 0.65 374  
8. Aidan Lancaster 14 Donc Dartes     31.48  + 0.84 361  
9. Kes Fountain 14 Penrith     31.52  + 0.80 360  
10. Bradley Hurdiss 14 Donc Dartes     31.83  + 0.78 349  
11. Luke Warren 13 Ellesmere Co     32.20  + 0.59 338  
12. Jack Smith 12 Carlisle Aq     32.42  + 0.72 331  
13. Alexander Rees 14 Ellesmere Co     32.53  + 0.91 327  
14. Benjamin Waugh 14 Newcastle     32.71  + 0.77 322  
15. William Maw 14 South Tyne     32.77  + 0.66 320  
16. Luke Pye 14 Chester Le S     32.85  + 0.76 318  
17. Ben Jenkinson 13 Cockermouth     32.97  + 0.73 314  
18. Joseph Smith 14 Newcastle     33.08  + 0.76 311  
19. Shae Collis 14 Newcastle     33.27  + 0.72 306  
20. Cameron Thompson 13 B.E.S.T.     33.54  + 0.78 299  
21. Sam Howell 13 Newcastle     33.61  + 0.77 297  
22. Harry Nicholson 12 Durham City     34.17  + 0.69 282  
23. Kian Dalligan 13 Ellesmere Co     35.76  + 0.73 246  
24. Owen Andre 13 South Tyne     35.81  + 0.81 245  
25. Harrison Aspinall 12 Ellesmere Co     36.11  + 0.81 239  
26. Brandon Pye 10 Chester Le S     36.30  + 0.66 235  
27. Daniel Morris 12 Tynemouth     36.35  + 0.72 234  
28. Connor Salisbury 14 Carnforth     36.56  + 0.73 230  
29. Callum Duncan 12 AFSHartlepol     37.69  + 0.82 210  
30. Elliot Best 12 Newcastle     37.78  + 0.88 209  
31. Alexander Mitchelson 13 Chester Le S     38.19  + 0.99 202  
32. Archie Neaves 11 Ellesmere Co     38.48  + 0.82 198  
33. Carter Lockley 12 Ellesmere Co     38.76  + 0.71 193  
34. Alex Tallon 12 Kendal     38.95  + 0.73 190  
35. Robert Bates 11 Tynedale     39.05  + 0.78 189  
36. Kyle English 11 Tynedale     39.76  + 0.67 179  
37. Luke McGee 10 Co Sund'land     40.81  + 0.72 166  
38. Oliver Welch 12 Ashington     42.82  + 0.80 143  

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 20 Co Sund'land     24.88  + 0.70 732 ACR 
2. Henry Bland 22 Newcastle     25.66  + 0.69 667  
3. Jacob Jackson 18 Ellesmere Co     25.67  + 0.60 667  
4. Gregor Swinney 19 B.E.S.T.     26.40  + 0.74 613  
5. Toby Douglas 17 B.E.S.T.     26.69  + 0.69 593  
6. Jake Fabi 17 Penrith     26.95  + 0.82 576  
7. Dominic Suggitt 22 Wigan BEST     27.12  + 0.66 565  
8. Adam Metcalf 15 Ellesmere Co     27.14  + 0.60 564  
9. Lewis Roberts 21 Loughboro Un     27.18  + 0.78 562  
10. Thomas Millburn 18 Cockermouth     27.25  + 0.73 557  
11. Daniel Morley 15 Durham City     27.44  + 0.64 546  
12. Alexander Mason 15 Chester Le S     27.45  + 0.61 545  
13. James Keyworth 17 Chester Le S     27.49  + 0.68 543  
14. Kieran Peart 19 Gates &Whick     27.50  + 0.62 542  
15. Joshua Reasbeck 17 Donc Dartes     27.60  + 0.71 536  
16. Joseph Small 16 Ellesmere Co     27.88  + 0.67 520  
17. Nicholas Pyle 16 Newcastle     28.22  + 0.88 502  
18. Andrew Blackett 18 Gates &Whick     28.27  + 0.70 499  
19. Daniel Wilson 17 Radford     28.41  + 0.70 492  
20. Robert Kirk 17 Donc Dartes     28.51  + 0.71 486  
21. Shaye Parfitt 15 Ellesmere Co     28.66  + 0.65 479  
22. Alfie Kelly 15 Newcastle     28.95  + 0.64 465  
23. Joseph Niven 15 Southport     28.96  + 0.72 464  
24. Nathan Wells 17 Ellesmere Co     29.27  + 0.68 450  
25. Harvey Williamson 15 Donc Dartes     29.37  + 0.78 445  
26. Daniel Tait 18 Carlisle Aq     29.39  + 0.76 444  
27. Oliver Smith 15 Durham City     29.44  + 0.73 442  
28. Vikram Nadkarni 16 Tynemouth     29.46  + 0.70 441  
29. Andrew Watt 15 B.E.S.T.     29.53  + 0.88 438  
30. Christopher Heppell 17 Chester Le S     29.61  + 0.75 434  
31. Kacper Dluzak 16 B.E.S.T.     30.00  + 0.67 417  
32. Callum Walker 18 Co Sund'land     30.03  + 0.69 416  
33. Adam Morkot 15 Gates &Whick     30.23  + 0.72 408  
34. James Wells 15 Morpeth     30.24  + 0.72 408  
35. John Fraser 15 Carlisle Aq     30.39  + 0.78 402  
36. Louis Round 15 Radford     30.42  + 0.69 400  
37. Matthew Hunt 15 Chester Le S     30.46  + 0.72 399  
38. Joshua Scott 15 AFSHartlepol     30.84  + 0.83 384  
39. Adam Boxall 16 Co Sund'land     30.97  + 0.75 379  
40. Samuel Parrish 15 Durham City     31.26  + 0.67 369  
41. Jay Hill 15 South Tyne     31.39  + 0.81 364  
42. Gareth Orr 23 Co Sund'land 14    32.10  + 0.84 341  
43. Christopher Mayes 15 AFSHartlepol     32.61  + 0.72 325  
  William Smith 16 Newcastle  DNC     
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10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Brandon Pye 10 Chester Le S     36.30  + 0.66 235  
2. Archie Neaves 11 Ellesmere Co     38.48  + 0.82 198  
3. Robert Bates 11 Tynedale     39.05  + 0.78 189  
4. Kyle English 11 Tynedale     39.76  + 0.67 179  
5. Luke McGee 10 Co Sund'land     40.81  + 0.72 166  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Jack Smith 12 Carlisle Aq     32.42  + 0.72 331  
2. Harry Nicholson 12 Durham City     34.17  + 0.69 282  
3. Harrison Aspinall 12 Ellesmere Co     36.11  + 0.81 239  
4. Daniel Morris 12 Tynemouth     36.35  + 0.72 234  
5. Callum Duncan 12 AFSHartlepol     37.69  + 0.82 210  
6. Elliot Best 12 Newcastle     37.78  + 0.88 209  
7. Carter Lockley 12 Ellesmere Co     38.76  + 0.71 193  
8. Alex Tallon 12 Kendal     38.95  + 0.73 190  
9. Oliver Welch 12 Ashington     42.82  + 0.80 143  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Luke Warren 13 Ellesmere Co     32.20  + 0.59 338  
2. Ben Jenkinson 13 Cockermouth     32.97  + 0.73 314  
3. Cameron Thompson 13 B.E.S.T.     33.54  + 0.78 299  
4. Sam Howell 13 Newcastle     33.61  + 0.77 297  
5. Kian Dalligan 13 Ellesmere Co     35.76  + 0.73 246  
6. Owen Andre 13 South Tyne     35.81  + 0.81 245  
7. Alexander Mitchelson 13 Chester Le S     38.19  + 0.99 202  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. William Morris 14 Tynemouth     28.08  + 0.64 509  
2. Finlay Rayner 14 Hartlepool     29.88  + 0.76 423  
3. Robbie Casson 14 Donc Dartes     29.90  + 0.84 422  
4. Charles Deacon 14 Ashington     30.68  + 0.83 390  
5. Alfie Bingham 14 AFSHartlepol     30.73  + 0.84 388  
6. Oliver Sargeant 14 Kendal     30.87  + 0.75 383  
7. Ben Samuels 14 South Tyne     31.11  + 0.65 374  
8. Aidan Lancaster 14 Donc Dartes     31.48  + 0.84 361  
9. Kes Fountain 14 Penrith     31.52  + 0.80 360  
10. Bradley Hurdiss 14 Donc Dartes     31.83  + 0.78 349  
11. Alexander Rees 14 Ellesmere Co     32.53  + 0.91 327  
12. Benjamin Waugh 14 Newcastle     32.71  + 0.77 322  
13. William Maw 14 South Tyne     32.77  + 0.66 320  
14. Luke Pye 14 Chester Le S     32.85  + 0.76 318  
15. Joseph Smith 14 Newcastle     33.08  + 0.76 311  
16. Shae Collis 14 Newcastle     33.27  + 0.72 306  
17. Connor Salisbury 14 Carnforth     36.56  + 0.73 230  
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Metcalf 15 Ellesmere Co     27.14  + 0.60 564  
2. Daniel Morley 15 Durham City     27.44  + 0.64 546  
3. Alexander Mason 15 Chester Le S     27.45  + 0.61 545  
4. Shaye Parfitt 15 Ellesmere Co     28.66  + 0.65 479  
5. Alfie Kelly 15 Newcastle     28.95  + 0.64 465  
6. Joseph Niven 15 Southport     28.96  + 0.72 464  
7. Harvey Williamson 15 Donc Dartes     29.37  + 0.78 445  
8. Oliver Smith 15 Durham City     29.44  + 0.73 442  
9. Andrew Watt 15 B.E.S.T.     29.53  + 0.88 438  
10. Adam Morkot 15 Gates &Whick     30.23  + 0.72 408  
11. James Wells 15 Morpeth     30.24  + 0.72 408  
12. John Fraser 15 Carlisle Aq     30.39  + 0.78 402  
13. Louis Round 15 Radford     30.42  + 0.69 400  
14. Matthew Hunt 15 Chester Le S     30.46  + 0.72 399  
15. Joshua Scott 15 AFSHartlepol     30.84  + 0.83 384  
16. Samuel Parrish 15 Durham City     31.26  + 0.67 369  
17. Jay Hill 15 South Tyne     31.39  + 0.81 364  
18. Christopher Mayes 15 AFSHartlepol     32.61  + 0.72 325  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 20 Co Sund'land     24.88  + 0.70 732 ACR  
2. Henry Bland 22 Newcastle     25.66  + 0.69 667  
3. Jacob Jackson 18 Ellesmere Co     25.67  + 0.60 667  
4. Gregor Swinney 19 B.E.S.T.     26.40  + 0.74 613  
5. Toby Douglas 17 B.E.S.T.     26.69  + 0.69 593  
6. Jake Fabi 17 Penrith     26.95  + 0.82 576  
7. Dominic Suggitt 22 Wigan BEST     27.12  + 0.66 565  
8. Lewis Roberts 21 Loughboro Un     27.18  + 0.78 562  
9. Thomas Millburn 18 Cockermouth     27.25  + 0.73 557  
10. James Keyworth 17 Chester Le S     27.49  + 0.68 543  
11. Kieran Peart 19 Gates &Whick     27.50  + 0.62 542  
12. Joshua Reasbeck 17 Donc Dartes     27.60  + 0.71 536  
13. Joseph Small 16 Ellesmere Co     27.88  + 0.67 520  
14. Nicholas Pyle 16 Newcastle     28.22  + 0.88 502  
15. Andrew Blackett 18 Gates &Whick     28.27  + 0.70 499  
16. Daniel Wilson 17 Radford     28.41  + 0.70 492  
17. Robert Kirk 17 Donc Dartes     28.51  + 0.71 486  
18. Nathan Wells 17 Ellesmere Co     29.27  + 0.68 450  
19. Daniel Tait 18 Carlisle Aq     29.39  + 0.76 444  
20. Vikram Nadkarni 16 Tynemouth     29.46  + 0.70 441  
21. Christopher Heppell 17 Chester Le S     29.61  + 0.75 434  
22. Kacper Dluzak 16 B.E.S.T.     30.00  + 0.67 417  
23. Callum Walker 18 Co Sund'land     30.03  + 0.69 416  
24. Adam Boxall 16 Co Sund'land     30.97  + 0.75 379  
25. Gareth Orr 23 Co Sund'land 14    32.10  + 0.84 341  
  William Smith 16 Newcastle  DNC     

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  
1. Gareth Orr 23 Co Sund'land 14    32.10  + 0.84 606  
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EVENT 203 Girls Open 100m Butterfly           

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Pia Murray 14 Leyland Barr   1:05.74  + 0.70 617     30.29 
2. Anna Smail 14 Ellesmere Co   1:07.93  + 0.71 559     31.40 
3. Jessica McDonough 14 Southport   1:08.32  + 0.72 550     32.25 
4. Madelaine Hardingham 13 Newcastle   1:09.65  + 0.84 519     33.17 
5. Phoebe Townsend 13 Ellesmere Co   1:10.16  + 0.75 507     32.49 
6. Sarah Wright 14 Gates &Whick   1:10.48  + 0.70 501     32.39 
7. Finlay Stinson 14 Donc Dartes   1:10.58  + 0.82 498     33.49 
8. Lola Davison 13 Newcastle   1:11.48  + 0.79 480     33.32 
9. Mia Greenough 13 Wigan BEST   1:11.50  + 0.80 479     33.32 
10. Kate Forster 13 Southport   1:11.71  + 0.88 475     33.73 
11. Hannah Shakeshaft 14 Ellesmere Co   1:11.96  + 0.74 470     33.48 
12. Abbie Wyatt 13 Southport   1:12.69  + 0.83 456     34.04 
13. Molly Chambers 14 Donc Dartes   1:13.07  + 0.81 449     34.67 
14. Anna Hodgson 14 Tynemouth   1:13.25  + 0.87 446     33.82 
15. Callie Ramshaw 13 Donc Dartes   1:13.54  + 0.88 441     34.88 
16. Ellie Burke 12 South Tyne   1:16.33  + 0.90 394     34.62 
17. Eilidh Jaffray 14 B.E.S.T.   1:16.81  + 0.82 387     35.35 
18. Elsbeth Roper 13 B.E.S.T.   1:17.27  + 0.82 380     35.03 
19. Maili Brown 14 B.E.S.T.   1:18.24  + 0.90 366     35.72 
20. Hannah Slater 14 Newcastle   1:18.31  + 0.74 365     35.20 
21. Josie Johnson 13 Kendal   1:18.70  + 0.85 359     36.46 
22. Bethany Crump 12 Grimsby AST   1:20.70  + 0.78 333     37.24 
23. Emily Dolman 13 Chester Le S   1:22.93  + 0.77 307     37.36 
24. Kate Banner 12 B.E.S.T.   1:23.84  + 0.89 297     37.62 
25. Olivia Sheehan 11 Wigan BEST   1:24.09  + 1.01 295     38.53 
26. Sofie Jones 11 Southport   1:26.28  + 0.79 273     38.83 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Harriet West 19 Loughboro Un   1:01.61  + 0.66 750     29.22 
2. Emily Large 15 Newcastle   1:01.62  + 0.75 749     29.29 ACR 
3. Lauren Hodgson 17 Newcastle   1:04.06  + 0.72 667     29.73 
4. Kelsie Campbell 18 NottmLeander   1:04.80  + 0.69 644     30.66 
5. Emma Cassell 18 Co Sund'land   1:05.06  + 0.74 637     30.27 
6. Holly Rowlinson 15 SwimTrafford   1:05.35  + 0.70 628     30.57 
7. Ella Johnson 16 Southport   1:05.58  + 0.77 621     30.69 
8. Natasha Crow 18 Donc Dartes   1:05.88  + 0.78 613     30.88 
9. Anna Niven 17 Southport   1:06.34  + 0.78 600     30.59 
10. Laura Brookes 15 Donc Dartes   1:06.65  + 0.71 592     30.38 
11. Eleanor Bailey 18 Wigan BEST   1:06.66  + 0.67 592     30.93 
12. Katie Laybourn 15 Hartlepool   1:06.78  + 0.77 589     30.66 
13. Isabella Centeleghe 20 Newcastle   1:07.24  + 0.71 577     30.06 
14. Jodi Bunker 17 Co Sund'land   1:07.58  + 0.71 568     31.71 
14. Anya Sordy 17 Co Sund'land   1:07.58  + 0.71 568     31.75 
16. Kate Macphee 17 Newcastle   1:08.05  + 0.68 556     31.61 
17. Amy Heard 17 Carlisle Aq   1:08.39  + 0.78 548     32.38 
18. Lucy Clarke 15 Donc Dartes   1:08.56  + 0.80 544     32.17 
18. Molly Momat 18 South Tyne   1:08.56  + 0.70 544     33.52 
20. Chantelle Waugh 15 Donc Dartes   1:09.02  + 0.70 533     32.49 
21. Amy Richardson 15 B.E.S.T.   1:09.04  + 0.76 533     32.34 
22. Kara Mayos 15 Donc Dartes   1:09.14  + 0.73 530     32.14 
23. Tilly Arrand 15 Donc Dartes   1:09.25  + 0.75 528     32.31 
24. Abigail Row 16 Newcastle   1:09.74  + 0.72 517     32.10 
25. Imogen Bailey 15 Wigan BEST   1:10.22  + 0.78 506     32.51 
26. Sophie Brandon 15 Newcastle   1:10.46  + 0.69 501     31.83 
27. Madeleine Brandon 15 Newcastle   1:12.05  + 0.66 469     33.24 
28. Catherine Soeder 15 B.E.S.T.   1:12.50  + 0.75 460     33.57 
29. Lauren Lemon 17 Tynemouth   1:12.56  + 0.70 459     32.55 
30. Lindsay Jack 15 B.E.S.T.   1:12.78  + 0.74 455     33.36 
31. Emily Reay 16 Kendal   1:13.00  + 0.77 450     32.80 
32. Georgina Lee 16 Chester Le S   1:13.56  + 0.76 440     34.11 
33. Lauren Exley 17 Chester Le S   1:14.40  + 0.78 425     33.22 
34. Gabrielle Burdess 18 Chester Le S   1:14.49  + 0.77 424     33.13 
35. Anna Turnbull 18 Chester Le S   1:15.22  + 0.78 412     34.35 
36. Rebekah Heppell 15 Chester Le S   1:15.79  + 0.71 402     34.89 
37. Sarala Chatterjee 15 Ellesmere Co   1:17.01  + 0.78 384     36.15 
  Elizabeth Clements 16 Co Sund'land  DNC      
  Lauren Gill 17 Newcastle  DNC      

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Olivia Sheehan 11 Wigan BEST   1:24.09  + 1.01 295     38.53 
2. Sofie Jones 11 Southport   1:26.28  + 0.79 273     38.83 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Ellie Burke 12 South Tyne   1:16.33  + 0.90 394     34.62 
2. Bethany Crump 12 Grimsby AST   1:20.70  + 0.78 333     37.24 
3. Kate Banner 12 B.E.S.T.   1:23.84  + 0.89 297     37.62 
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Madelaine Hardingham 13 Newcastle   1:09.65  + 0.84 519     33.17 
2. Phoebe Townsend 13 Ellesmere Co   1:10.16  + 0.75 507     32.49 
3. Lola Davison 13 Newcastle   1:11.48  + 0.79 480     33.32 
4. Mia Greenough 13 Wigan BEST   1:11.50  + 0.80 479     33.32 
5. Kate Forster 13 Southport   1:11.71  + 0.88 475     33.73 
6. Abbie Wyatt 13 Southport   1:12.69  + 0.83 456     34.04 
7. Callie Ramshaw 13 Donc Dartes   1:13.54  + 0.88 441     34.88 
8. Elsbeth Roper 13 B.E.S.T.   1:17.27  + 0.82 380     35.03 
9. Josie Johnson 13 Kendal   1:18.70  + 0.85 359     36.46 
10. Emily Dolman 13 Chester Le S   1:22.93  + 0.77 307     37.36 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Pia Murray 14 Leyland Barr   1:05.74  + 0.70 617     30.29 
2. Anna Smail 14 Ellesmere Co   1:07.93  + 0.71 559     31.40 
3. Jessica McDonough 14 Southport   1:08.32  + 0.72 550     32.25 
4. Sarah Wright 14 Gates &Whick   1:10.48  + 0.70 501     32.39 
5. Finlay Stinson 14 Donc Dartes   1:10.58  + 0.82 498     33.49 
6. Hannah Shakeshaft 14 Ellesmere Co   1:11.96  + 0.74 470     33.48 
7. Molly Chambers 14 Donc Dartes   1:13.07  + 0.81 449     34.67 
8. Anna Hodgson 14 Tynemouth   1:13.25  + 0.87 446     33.82 
9. Eilidh Jaffray 14 B.E.S.T.   1:16.81  + 0.82 387     35.35 
10. Maili Brown 14 B.E.S.T.   1:18.24  + 0.90 366     35.72 
11. Hannah Slater 14 Newcastle   1:18.31  + 0.74 365     35.20 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Emily Large 15 Newcastle   1:01.62  + 0.75 749     29.29 ACR 
2. Holly Rowlinson 15 SwimTrafford   1:05.35  + 0.70 628     30.57 
3. Laura Brookes 15 Donc Dartes   1:06.65  + 0.71 592     30.38 
4. Katie Laybourn 15 Hartlepool   1:06.78  + 0.77 589     30.66 
5. Lucy Clarke 15 Donc Dartes   1:08.56  + 0.80 544     32.17 
6. Chantelle Waugh 15 Donc Dartes   1:09.02  + 0.70 533     32.49 
7. Amy Richardson 15 B.E.S.T.   1:09.04  + 0.76 533     32.34 
8. Kara Mayos 15 Donc Dartes   1:09.14  + 0.73 530     32.14 
9. Tilly Arrand 15 Donc Dartes   1:09.25  + 0.75 528     32.31 
10. Imogen Bailey 15 Wigan BEST   1:10.22  + 0.78 506     32.51 
11. Sophie Brandon 15 Newcastle   1:10.46  + 0.69 501     31.83 
12. Madeleine Brandon 15 Newcastle   1:12.05  + 0.66 469     33.24 
13. Catherine Soeder 15 B.E.S.T.   1:12.50  + 0.75 460     33.57 
14. Lindsay Jack 15 B.E.S.T.   1:12.78  + 0.74 455     33.36 
15. Rebekah Heppell 15 Chester Le S   1:15.79  + 0.71 402     34.89 
16. Sarala Chatterjee 15 Ellesmere Co   1:17.01  + 0.78 384     36.15 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Harriet West 19 Loughboro Un   1:01.61  + 0.66 750     29.22 
2. Lauren Hodgson 17 Newcastle   1:04.06  + 0.72 667     29.73 
3. Kelsie Campbell 18 NottmLeander   1:04.80  + 0.69 644     30.66 
4. Emma Cassell 18 Co Sund'land   1:05.06  + 0.74 637     30.27 
5. Ella Johnson 16 Southport   1:05.58  + 0.77 621     30.69 
6. Natasha Crow 18 Donc Dartes   1:05.88  + 0.78 613     30.88 
7. Anna Niven 17 Southport   1:06.34  + 0.78 600     30.59 
8. Eleanor Bailey 18 Wigan BEST   1:06.66  + 0.67 592     30.93 
9. Isabella Centeleghe 20 Newcastle   1:07.24  + 0.71 577     30.06 
10. Jodi Bunker 17 Co Sund'land   1:07.58  + 0.71 568     31.71 
10. Anya Sordy 17 Co Sund'land   1:07.58  + 0.71 568     31.75 
12. Kate Macphee 17 Newcastle   1:08.05  + 0.68 556     31.61 
13. Amy Heard 17 Carlisle Aq   1:08.39  + 0.78 548     32.38 
14. Molly Momat 18 South Tyne   1:08.56  + 0.70 544     33.52 
15. Abigail Row 16 Newcastle   1:09.74  + 0.72 517     32.10 
16. Lauren Lemon 17 Tynemouth   1:12.56  + 0.70 459     32.55 
17. Emily Reay 16 Kendal   1:13.00  + 0.77 450     32.80 
18. Georgina Lee 16 Chester Le S   1:13.56  + 0.76 440     34.11 
19. Lauren Exley 17 Chester Le S   1:14.40  + 0.78 425     33.22 
20. Gabrielle Burdess 18 Chester Le S   1:14.49  + 0.77 424     33.13 
21. Anna Turnbull 18 Chester Le S   1:15.22  + 0.78 412     34.35 
  Elizabeth Clements 16 Co Sund'land  DNC      
  Lauren Gill 17 Newcastle  DNC      
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EVENT 204 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke         

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Charlie Hutchison 14 Ellesmere Co   1:15.53  + 0.66 463     35.35 
2. Ciaran Thomas 14 Newcastle   1:15.63  + 0.75 461     35.70 
3. Jack Mackenzie 14 Newcastle   1:15.90  + 0.65 456     35.46 
4. Owen Westhorp 14 AFSHartlepol   1:15.97  + 0.81 455     35.54 
5. Benjamin Waugh 14 Newcastle   1:18.36  + 0.85 415     36.59 
6. Daniel Butler 14 Chester Le S   1:18.68  + 0.76 410     37.00 
7. Jack Smith 12 Carlisle Aq   1:20.19  + 0.79 387     38.44 
8. William Morris 14 Tynemouth   1:22.76  + 0.71 352     38.04 
9. Isaac Hall 12 Loftus Dol   1:23.15  + 0.61 347     38.92 
10. Owen Foster 13 Tynemouth   1:23.55  + 0.73 342     39.27 
11. Charles Deacon 14 Ashington   1:23.62  + 0.85 341     39.51 
12. Bradley Hurdiss 14 Donc Dartes   1:24.21  + 0.87 334     40.35 
13. Samuel Briscoe 13 Wigan BEST   1:25.44  + 0.75 320     39.22 
14. Alexander Rosser-Barne 13 Ellesmere Co   1:25.51  + 0.63 319     39.73 
15. Tom Brumwell 14 Durham City   1:26.12  + 0.78 312     40.09 
16. Callum Duncan 12 AFSHartlepol   1:26.71  + 0.82 306     41.68 
17. Ben Jenkinson 13 Cockermouth   1:27.63  + 0.77 296     41.26 
18. Luke Warren 13 Ellesmere Co   1:28.22  + 0.63 290     41.18 
19. Matthew Gregory 13 Wigan BEST   1:28.23  + 0.66 290     41.81 
20. Daniel Morris 12 Tynemouth   1:30.38  + 0.75 270     41.93 
21. Sam Howell 13 Newcastle   1:30.49  + 0.80 269     42.14 
22. Harrison Aspinall 12 Ellesmere Co   1:33.54  + 0.84 244     44.72 
23. Elliot Woodburn 11 Kendal   1:33.83  + 0.68 241     45.66 
24. Robert Bates 11 Tynedale   1:43.34  + 0.82 181     49.81 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Jarvis Parkinson 18 Donc Dartes   1:07.05  + 0.67 662     31.93 
2. Joe Litchfield 18 Donc Dartes   1:09.61  + 0.65 592     33.26 
3. Andrew Blackett 18 Gates &Whick   1:10.27  + 0.70 575     33.44 
4. Adam Metcalf 15 Ellesmere Co   1:10.39  + 0.69 572     32.90 
5. Joshua Campbell 19 Co Sund'land   1:11.61  + 0.64 544     33.62 
6. Oswald Hood 16 Donc Dartes   1:11.99  + 0.75 535     33.76 
7. Jake Fabi 17 Penrith   1:12.51  + 0.74 524     34.54 
8. Niall Dunn 15 Aquabears   1:12.68  + 0.74 520     34.76 
9. Sean Armstrong 16 Loftus Dol   1:12.93  + 0.73 515     33.66 
10. Callum Walker 18 Co Sund'land   1:13.38  + 0.69 505     34.54 
11. Daniel Wheeler 20 Newcastle   1:14.13  + 0.67 490     34.45 
12. Gregor Swinney 19 B.E.S.T.   1:14.43  + 0.73 484     34.38 
13. Kacper Dluzak 16 B.E.S.T.   1:14.83  + 0.66 476     34.99 
14. Jack Bridge 22 Co Sund'land 9  1:15.11  + 0.63 471     35.21 
15. Christopher Hooper 15 Ellesmere Co   1:16.77  + 0.73 441     36.75 
16. Christian Ubanan 15 Newcastle   1:16.88  + 0.68 439     35.44 
17. Christopher Mayes 15 AFSHartlepol   1:17.06  + 0.73 436     35.25 
18. Ali Aydinak 15 Ellesmere Co   1:17.12  + 0.69 435     36.31 
19. Tommy Jones 15 Southport   1:17.28  + 0.78 432     35.84 
20. Jay Manners 17 Co Sund'land   1:18.14  + 0.68 418     36.26 
21. Vikram Nadkarni 16 Tynemouth   1:18.38  + 0.66 414     36.81 
22. Theo Tindall 15 Carlisle Aq   1:18.94  + 0.81 406     37.97 
23. Eric Anscombe 17 Radford   1:19.91  + 0.75 391     36.31 
24. Robert Kirk 17 Donc Dartes   1:20.10  + 0.77 388     36.82 
25. Louis Round 15 Radford   1:20.80  + 0.73 378     37.02 
26. Jack Edwards 15 Cockermouth   1:21.65  + 0.69 367     37.97 
27. Andrew Watt 15 B.E.S.T.   1:24.93  + 0.80 326     39.15 
28. William Hardy 18 Gates &Whick 4  2:06.32  + 0.86 99     58.78 
  Ben Gilmore 16 Cockermouth  DNC      
  Kieran Peart 19 Gates &Whick  DNC      

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Elliot Woodburn 11 Kendal   1:33.83  + 0.68 241     45.66 
2. Robert Bates 11 Tynedale   1:43.34  + 0.82 181     49.81 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Jack Smith 12 Carlisle Aq   1:20.19  + 0.79 387     38.44 
2. Isaac Hall 12 Loftus Dol   1:23.15  + 0.61 347     38.92 
3. Callum Duncan 12 AFSHartlepol   1:26.71  + 0.82 306     41.68 
4. Daniel Morris 12 Tynemouth   1:30.38  + 0.75 270     41.93 
5. Harrison Aspinall 12 Ellesmere Co   1:33.54  + 0.84 244     44.72 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Owen Foster 13 Tynemouth   1:23.55  + 0.73 342     39.27 
2. Samuel Briscoe 13 Wigan BEST   1:25.44  + 0.75 320     39.22 
3. Alexander Rosser-Barne 13 Ellesmere Co   1:25.51  + 0.63 319     39.73 
4. Ben Jenkinson 13 Cockermouth   1:27.63  + 0.77 296     41.26 
5. Luke Warren 13 Ellesmere Co   1:28.22  + 0.63 290     41.18 
6. Matthew Gregory 13 Wigan BEST   1:28.23  + 0.66 290     41.81 
7. Sam Howell 13 Newcastle   1:30.49  + 0.80 269     42.14 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Charlie Hutchison 14 Ellesmere Co   1:15.53  + 0.66 463     35.35 
2. Ciaran Thomas 14 Newcastle   1:15.63  + 0.75 461     35.70 
3. Jack Mackenzie 14 Newcastle   1:15.90  + 0.65 456     35.46 
4. Owen Westhorp 14 AFSHartlepol   1:15.97  + 0.81 455     35.54 
5. Benjamin Waugh 14 Newcastle   1:18.36  + 0.85 415     36.59 
6. Daniel Butler 14 Chester Le S   1:18.68  + 0.76 410     37.00 
7. William Morris 14 Tynemouth   1:22.76  + 0.71 352     38.04 
8. Charles Deacon 14 Ashington   1:23.62  + 0.85 341     39.51 
9. Bradley Hurdiss 14 Donc Dartes   1:24.21  + 0.87 334     40.35 
10. Tom Brumwell 14 Durham City   1:26.12  + 0.78 312     40.09 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Adam Metcalf 15 Ellesmere Co   1:10.39  + 0.69 572     32.90 
2. Niall Dunn 15 Aquabears   1:12.68  + 0.74 520     34.76 
3. Christopher Hooper 15 Ellesmere Co   1:16.77  + 0.73 441     36.75 
4. Christian Ubanan 15 Newcastle   1:16.88  + 0.68 439     35.44 
5. Christopher Mayes 15 AFSHartlepol   1:17.06  + 0.73 436     35.25 
6. Ali Aydinak 15 Ellesmere Co   1:17.12  + 0.69 435     36.31 
7. Tommy Jones 15 Southport   1:17.28  + 0.78 432     35.84 
8. Theo Tindall 15 Carlisle Aq   1:18.94  + 0.81 406     37.97 
9. Louis Round 15 Radford   1:20.80  + 0.73 378     37.02 
10. Jack Edwards 15 Cockermouth   1:21.65  + 0.69 367     37.97 
11. Andrew Watt 15 B.E.S.T.   1:24.93  + 0.80 326     39.15 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Jarvis Parkinson 18 Donc Dartes   1:07.05  + 0.67 662     31.93 
2. Joe Litchfield 18 Donc Dartes   1:09.61  + 0.65 592     33.26 
3. Andrew Blackett 18 Gates &Whick   1:10.27  + 0.70 575     33.44 
4. Joshua Campbell 19 Co Sund'land   1:11.61  + 0.64 544     33.62 
5. Oswald Hood 16 Donc Dartes   1:11.99  + 0.75 535     33.76 
6. Jake Fabi 17 Penrith   1:12.51  + 0.74 524     34.54 
7. Sean Armstrong 16 Loftus Dol   1:12.93  + 0.73 515     33.66 
8. Callum Walker 18 Co Sund'land   1:13.38  + 0.69 505     34.54 
9. Daniel Wheeler 20 Newcastle   1:14.13  + 0.67 490     34.45 
10. Gregor Swinney 19 B.E.S.T.   1:14.43  + 0.73 484     34.38 
11. Kacper Dluzak 16 B.E.S.T.   1:14.83  + 0.66 476     34.99 
12. Jack Bridge 22 Co Sund'land 9  1:15.11  + 0.63 471     35.21 
13. Jay Manners 17 Co Sund'land   1:18.14  + 0.68 418     36.26 
14. Vikram Nadkarni 16 Tynemouth   1:18.38  + 0.66 414     36.81 
15. Eric Anscombe 17 Radford   1:19.91  + 0.75 391     36.31 
16. Robert Kirk 17 Donc Dartes   1:20.10  + 0.77 388     36.82 
17. William Hardy 18 Gates &Whick 4  2:06.32  + 0.86 99     58.78 
  Ben Gilmore 16 Cockermouth  DNC      
  Kieran Peart 19 Gates &Whick  DNC      

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  50 
1. Jack Bridge 22 Co Sund'land 9  1:15.11  + 0.63 619     35.21 
2. William Hardy 18 Gates &Whick 4  2:06.32  + 0.86 390     58.78 
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EVENT 205 Girls Open 200m Freestyle           

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sofie Jones 11 Southport   2:38.24  + 0.77 363     36.24  1:17.00  1:58.00 
2. Asha Turner-Tarr 10 Ellesmere Co   2:44.45  + 0.76 324     38.61  1:20.42  2:03.89 
3. Isabella Deacon 11 Ashington   2:49.78  + 0.79 294     37.06  1:20.91  2:07.40 
4. Jasmine Campbell 11 Tynemouth   2:52.88  + 0.80 279     40.29  1:25.31  2:10.29 
5. Elyssa Palmer 11 Co Sund'land   2:55.01  + 0.79 269     39.23  1:23.57  2:10.97 
6. Lauren Heppell 10 Chester Le S   2:55.02  + 0.80 268     39.84  1:25.01  2:12.06 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ella Took 12 Tynemouth   2:27.95  + 0.71 445     34.47  1:12.07  1:51.04 
2. Chloe Brammer 12 Donc Dartes   2:31.17  + 0.99 417     34.99  1:13.29  1:51.99 
3. Lucy Hedley 12 Tynemouth   2:31.33  + 0.79 416     34.22  1:13.83  1:53.33 
4. Bethany Crump 12 Grimsby AST   2:33.18  + 0.82 401     35.57  1:15.21  1:54.99 
5. Amy Heron 12 Tynemouth   2:33.94  + 0.83 395     35.66  2:34.27  1:55.29 
6. Eloise Farndon 12 B.E.S.T.   2:37.77  + 0.79 367     36.14  1:17.93  2:00.30 
7. Natasha Dalziel 12 Ellesmere Co   2:46.01  + 0.86 315     37.95  1:20.91  2:04.22 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Phoebe Townsend 13 Ellesmere Co   2:15.15  + 0.83 584     31.66  1:05.69  1:41.38 
2. Eleanor Bainbridge 13 Ellesmere Co   2:19.78  + 0.72 528     31.50  1:06.92  1:44.22 
3. Mia Greenough 13 Wigan BEST   2:21.73  + 0.77 506     31.86  1:07.96  1:44.82 
4. Freja Smith 13 Tynemouth   2:24.35  + 0.75 479     33.15  1:10.41  1:47.94 
5. Caitlin Cambrook 13 Co Sund'land   2:24.99  + 0.72 473     32.97  1:10.65  1:49.30 
6. Callie Ramshaw 13 Donc Dartes   2:25.40  + 0.97 469     34.49  1:11.61  1:49.14 
7. Elsbeth Roper 13 B.E.S.T.   2:25.54  + 0.81 467     33.20  1:10.71  1:48.61 
8. Lucy Mason 13 Darlington   2:26.12  + 0.80 462     33.26  1:10.07  1:48.82 
9. Madeleine Smith 13 Co Sund'land   2:30.56  + 0.66 422     33.53  1:11.90  1:51.20 
10. Imogen Rhodes 13 Ellesmere Co   2:33.44  + 0.70 399     35.07  1:14.58  1:54.81 
11. Leonie Aldridge 13 Tynemouth   2:33.75  + 0.87 396     35.43  1:15.40  1:55.00 
12. Ilaisa Redda 13 Co Sund'land   2:36.32  + 0.59 377     35.21  1:15.50  1:56.92 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Anna Smail 14 Ellesmere Co   2:06.14  + 0.74 718     30.27  1:02.77  1:34.66 ACR 
2. Laura Cook 14 Newcastle   2:16.71  + 0.70 564     30.51  1:05.50  1:41.61 
3. Jessica McDonough 14 Southport   2:16.83  + 0.74 562     31.52  1:07.04  1:43.07 
4. Erika Coupek 14 B.E.S.T.   2:17.62  + 0.68 553     32.54  1:07.50  1:42.39 
5. Charlotte Howard 14 Donc Dartes   2:18.03  + 0.79 548     31.60  1:06.41  1:42.17 
6. Niamh Page 14 Newcastle   2:18.46  + 0.74 543     31.57  1:07.28  1:42.99 
7. Lucy Pickard 14 Donc Dartes   2:19.41  + 0.82 532     32.80  1:08.66  1:44.47 
8. Hannah Shakeshaft 14 Ellesmere Co   2:19.64  + 0.72 529     32.41  1:08.60  1:44.64 
9. Vanessa Rubio 14 Co Sund'land   2:20.09  + 0.74 524     32.06  1:07.25  1:44.09 
10. Sarah Wright 14 Gates &Whick   2:21.41  + 0.70 509     32.26  1:09.18  1:45.94 
11. Taryn Wheat 14 Chester Le S   2:23.16  + 0.82 491     31.96  1:08.60  1:46.05 
12. Lara Greggs 14 Co Sund'land   2:25.09  + 0.79 472     32.48  1:09.77  1:48.30 
13. Erika Best 14 Newcastle   2:25.13  + 0.91 471     32.79  1:09.90  1:48.10 
14. Jodie Pyman 14 B.E.S.T.   2:26.30  + 0.70 460     32.88  1:10.74  1:48.99 
15. Kiah Develter 14 South Tyne   2:26.99  + 0.69 454     34.18  1:11.51  1:49.81 
16. Sarah March 14 Gates &Whick   2:29.24  + 0.83 433     34.89  1:12.71  1:51.77 
17. Rebecca Scott 14 Tynemouth   2:31.96  + 0.76 410     33.58  1:11.19  1:52.23 
18. Leia Davison 14 Durham City   2:35.43  + 0.86 384     36.67  1:16.81  1:56.82 
19. Erin Purdy 14 Ashington   2:37.66  + 0.85 367     35.19  1:14.90  1:57.95 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Freya Anderson 15 Ellesmere Co   2:03.65  + 0.79 762     30.36  1:01.31  1:32.88 ACR 
2. Ellinor Southward 15 Ellesmere Co   2:05.89  + 0.74 722     30.87  1:03.40  1:34.88 
3. Emily Large 15 Newcastle   2:06.34  + 0.68 715     29.81  1:02.05  1:34.65 
4. Chantelle Waugh 15 Donc Dartes   2:13.61  + 0.69 604     31.13  1:05.00  1:39.59 
5. Lucy Clarke 15 Donc Dartes   2:13.74  + 0.79 602     31.61  1:05.59  1:40.42 
6. Shannon Dalligan 15 Ellesmere Co   2:13.81  + 0.80 601     31.70  1:05.40  1:40.43 
7. Tilly Arrand 15 Donc Dartes   2:14.95  + 0.80 586     31.73  1:06.31  1:40.94 
8. Rosie Holland 15 Ellesmere Co   2:15.02  + 0.73 585     32.04  1:06.28  1:41.39 
9. Katie Laybourn 15 Hartlepool   2:15.09  + 0.75 584     30.00  1:05.25  1:40.56 
10. Aimee Banks 15 Carnforth   2:15.30  + 0.87 582     31.13  1:05.49  1:40.86 
11. Laura Brookes 15 Donc Dartes   2:15.48  + 0.74 579     30.90  1:04.68  1:40.42 
12. Imogen Bailey 15 Wigan BEST   2:17.95  + 0.79 549     32.22  1:08.26  1:43.11 
13. Madeleine Brandon 15 Newcastle   2:18.89  + 0.73 538     31.87  1:07.32  1:43.34 
14. Maisie Johnson 15 Southport   2:19.49  + 0.80 531     32.46  1:07.99  1:44.01 
15. Amy Richardson 15 B.E.S.T.   2:19.67  + 0.73 529     33.65  1:09.15  1:45.15 
16. Catherine Soeder 15 B.E.S.T.   2:19.68  + 0.75 529     33.03  1:08.55  1:45.11 
17. Ella Mounsey 15 Carnforth   2:20.68  + 0.80 517     32.92  1:09.09  1:45.39 
18. Sarah Frizzel 15 B.E.S.T.   2:22.89  + 0.77 494     33.11  1:09.86  1:46.43 
19. Faye Burns 15 Chester Le S   2:23.08  + 0.80 492     32.92  1:09.32  1:45.98 
20. Elizabeth Moor 15 Newcastle   2:24.68  + 0.73 476     32.21  1:09.46  1:48.00 
21. Chloe Hardy 15 Newcastle   2:25.04  + 0.86 472     33.30  1:09.69  1:47.40 
22. Maria Birchall 15 Co Sund'land   2:26.12  + 0.86 462     33.00  1:09.67  1:48.47 
23. Lara Tulip 15 North Tyne   2:32.84  + 0.70 403     34.37  1:12.32  1:53.01 
  Lowri Waugh 15 Newcastle  DNC        
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Tazmin Pugh 16 Ellesmere Co   2:03.07  + 0.70 773     29.77  1:01.53  1:33.07 ACR 
2. Lucy Ellis 19 Co Sund'land   2:04.99  + 0.61 738     29.50  1:00.86  1:33.11 
3. Jane Brown 16 Newcastle   2:05.60  + 0.70 727     29.77  1:02.01  1:34.63 
4. Sian Martin 16 Newcastle   2:07.06  + 0.73 703     29.37  1:01.67  1:34.34 
5. Kelsie Campbell 18 NottmLeander   2:07.91  + 0.71 689     30.76  1:03.27  1:35.85 
6. Georgia Wright 18 Donc Dartes   2:07.95  + 0.80 688     29.49  1:01.82  1:34.75 
7. Olivia Gardner 18 Ellesmere Co   2:09.82  + 0.80 659     30.53  1:03.11  1:36.27 
8. Phoebe Griffiths 16 Ellesmere Co   2:10.49  + 0.75 649     30.69  1:04.02  1:37.04 
9. Natasha Crow 18 Donc Dartes   2:12.03  + 0.74 626     30.67  1:04.02  1:37.83 
10. Kate Macphee 17 Newcastle   2:12.08  + 0.71 625     31.17  1:04.60  1:38.62 
11. Harriet Rothwell 18 Ellesmere Co   2:12.18  + 0.80 624     30.84  1:04.59  1:39.00 
12. Lauren Hodgson 17 Newcastle   2:12.72  + 0.74 616     31.32  1:05.74  1:39.62 
13. Melissa Braddock 16 Wigan BEST   2:12.78  + 0.74 616     30.44  1:04.12  1:38.25 
14. Charne Olivier 21 Loughboro Un   2:13.74  + 0.78 602     31.85  1:05.54  1:40.14 
15. Georgina Lee 16 Chester Le S   2:15.61  + 0.76 578     31.34  1:05.34  1:40.82 
16. Amy Henshaw 17 Co Sund'land   2:16.02  + 0.72 573     31.36  1:06.33  1:41.09 
17. Shauna Johnson 16 Newcastle   2:16.81  + 0.81 563     31.44  1:06.46  1:42.34 
18. Holly Salisbury 16 Carnforth   2:18.21  + 0.80 546     32.89  1:08.51  1:43.46 
19. Lauren Lemon 17 Tynemouth   2:19.39  + 0.70 532     32.06  1:08.57  1:44.62 
20. Jade Galloway 16 Gates &Whick   2:19.58  + 0.77 530     31.56  1:06.26  1:43.57 
21. Cassie Wild 16 Ellesmere Co   2:20.51  + 0.73 519     31.17  1:07.15  1:44.09 
22. Gabrielle Burdess 18 Chester Le S   2:22.13  + 0.83 502     31.88  1:07.54  1:45.12 
23. Anna Niven 17 Southport   2:23.21  + 0.77 491     32.44  1:09.11  1:45.82 
24. Anna Turnbull 18 Chester Le S   2:25.21  + 0.79 470     32.93  1:09.18  1:47.32 
25. Emma Paterson 18 B.E.S.T.   2:27.07  + 0.78 453     34.04  1:11.15  1:48.64 
  Georgia Darwent 18 Newcastle  DNC        
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EVENT 206 Boys Open 200m Backstroke           

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Elliot Woodburn 11 Kendal   2:51.01  + 0.61 280     40.24  1:24.45  2:08.30 
2. Archie Neaves 11 Ellesmere Co   2:55.99  + 0.87 257     42.03  1:27.00  2:13.42 
3. Luke McGee 10 Co Sund'land   3:05.90  + 0.64 218     43.75  1:31.34  2:19.05 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ben Wright 12 Donc Dartes   2:34.81  + 0.64 377     36.87  1:16.61  1:56.51 
2. Harry Nicholson 12 Durham City   2:46.29  + 0.73 304     38.97  1:22.22  2:04.45 
3. Carter Lockley 12 Ellesmere Co   2:54.64  + 0.71 263     42.88  1:27.00  2:12.18 
4. Harrison Aspinall 12 Ellesmere Co   2:57.46  + 0.71 250     42.13  1:28.47  2:15.14 
5. Leon Armstrong 12 Loftus Dol   3:04.59  + 0.66 222     42.16  1:29.61  2:18.04 
  Benjamin Glanville 12 Chester Le S  DNC        
  Ben Ward 12 Chester Le S  DQ 12             

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ben Jenkinson 13 Cockermouth   2:29.42  + 0.74 420     35.71  1:14.25  1:52.73 
2. Harry Curtis 13 Ellesmere Co   2:35.16  + 0.57 375     37.09  1:15.90  1:56.57 
3. Sam Elliott 13 Tynemouth   2:45.70  + 0.84 308     40.22  1:22.75  2:04.85 
4. Alfie Scott 13 Newcastle   2:45.83  + 0.67 307     38.46  1:21.62  2:05.19 
5. Freddie Mudge 13 B.E.S.T.   2:50.37  + 0.64 283     40.77  1:24.39  2:09.52 
6. Kian Dalligan 13 Ellesmere Co   2:50.95  + 0.72 280     38.76  1:23.18  2:06.65 
7. Matthew Gregory 13 Wigan BEST   2:51.64  + 0.63 277     40.51  1:24.15  2:08.56 
8. Daniel Bailey 13 Donc Dartes   2:53.28  + 0.69 269     41.32  1:26.18  2:09.95 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Charlie Hutchison 14 Ellesmere Co   2:13.37  + 0.75 590     31.87  1:05.95  1:39.92 
2. Joshua Howlett 14 Blackpool Aq   2:25.84  + 0.74 451     33.94  1:11.00  1:48.40 
3. Robbie Casson 14 Donc Dartes   2:26.92  + 0.79 442     32.75  1:09.65  1:47.87 
4. Ben Samuels 14 South Tyne   2:31.33  + 0.69 404     34.33  1:12.34  1:52.22 
5. Alex Thompson 14 Barrow   2:33.89  + 0.68 384     36.25  1:15.56  1:54.84 
6. Kareem Eldegwy 14 Ellesmere Co   2:36.86  + 0.64 363     37.67  1:16.92  1:57.63 
7. Luke Pye 14 Chester Le S   2:37.61  + 0.74 358     36.29  1:15.95  1:56.95 
8. Alexander Rees 14 Ellesmere Co   2:37.89  + 0.72 356     37.24  1:18.37  1:58.34 
9. Joseph Smith 14 Newcastle   2:38.29  + 0.65 353     36.75  1:17.67  1:58.99 
10. Matthew Whitehead 14 Carlisle Aq   2:39.31  + 0.25 346     37.01  1:16.50  1:58.57 
11. Shae Collis 14 Newcastle   2:41.11  + 0.67 335     39.55  1:20.20  2:01.15 
12. Tom Brumwell 14 Durham City   2:45.47  + 0.70 309     38.15  1:20.27  2:03.72 
13. Alfie Bingham 14 AFSHartlepol   2:48.85  + 0.77 291     39.05  1:23.05  2:06.92 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Adam Wilson 15 Newcastle   2:12.87  + 0.56 597     31.28  1:04.97  1:39.92 
2. Simon Kliment 15 Donc Dartes   2:13.97  + 0.59 583     31.56  1:05.84  1:40.29 
3. Shaye Parfitt 15 Ellesmere Co   2:17.41  + 0.63 540     31.12  1:06.78  1:42.95 
4. Christopher Hooper 15 Ellesmere Co   2:20.10  + 0.57 509     32.40  1:08.83  1:44.79 
5. Hector Pardoe 15 Ellesmere Co   2:20.62  + 0.71 504     33.54  1:09.12  1:44.86 
6. Oliver Smith 15 Durham City   2:22.87  + 0.65 480     32.93  1:08.97  1:46.58 
7. Harvey Williamson 15 Donc Dartes   2:23.64  + 0.67 473     32.68  1:08.26  1:46.56 
8. Ali Aydinak 15 Ellesmere Co   2:24.77  + 0.59 462     33.88  1:10.87  1:48.84 
9. Christian Ubanan 15 Newcastle   2:31.71  + 0.70 401     34.41  1:13.53  1:52.11 
10. Jack Edwards 15 Cockermouth   2:34.05  + 0.70 383     35.96  1:15.13  1:54.68 
11. Joshua Scott 15 AFSHartlepol   2:34.69  - 1.24 378     36.77  1:15.63  1:56.24 
12. Joseph Robins 15 Co Sund'land   2:42.64  + 0.76 325     36.89  1:19.18  2:01.39 
  Daniel Morley 15 Durham City  DNC        

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joe Litchfield 18 Donc Dartes   2:06.28  + 0.57 696     29.49  1:01.44  1:34.90 
2. Nicholas Pyle 16 Newcastle   2:09.62  + 0.62 643     30.72  1:03.08  1:36.43 
3. Alex McCallum 22 Loughboro Un   2:11.69  + 0.48 613     30.14  1:02.96  1:36.72 
4. John Wright 17 Harrogate   2:12.64  + 0.65 600     31.00  1:04.58 - 
5. Joseph Small 16 Ellesmere Co   2:13.20  + 0.58 593     30.72  1:04.41  1:39.24 
6. Henry Hickson 16 Loftus Dol   2:13.85  + 0.60 584     31.78  1:05.30  1:40.46 
7. Gordon Mason 17 Ellesmere Co   2:14.45  + 0.66 576     31.14  1:05.31  1:40.21 
8. Jacob Meffan 21 Loughboro Un   2:15.11  + 0.64 568     30.77  1:05.02  1:39.70 
9. James Keyworth 17 Chester Le S   2:18.41  + 0.65 528     32.91  1:08.35  1:43.68 
10. Harry Bamforth 16 Ellesmere Co   2:18.67  + 0.79 525     32.88  1:08.37  1:43.87 
11. Simon Chivers 20 Loughboro Un   2:19.70  + 0.65 514     31.59  1:06.83  1:42.39 
12. Adam Boxall 16 Co Sund'land   2:26.85  + 0.67 442     33.77  1:11.10  1:50.11 
13. James Thompson 16 B.E.S.T.   2:28.73  + 0.73 426     34.76  1:12.40  1:51.27 
  Ben Gilmore 16 Cockermouth  DNC        
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EVENT 207 Girls Open 200m IM                  

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sofie Jones 11 Southport   3:00.49  + 0.76 341     38.48  1:25.03  2:21.49 
2. Olivia Sheehan 11 Wigan BEST   3:02.04  + 0.86 332     38.37  1:25.40  2:21.63 
3. Asha Turner-Tarr 10 Ellesmere Co   3:07.67  + 0.78 303     42.08  1:30.33  2:27.58 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ellie Burke 12 South Tyne   2:46.53  + 0.81 434     35.50  1:20.24  2:10.94 
2. Bethany Crump 12 Grimsby AST   2:52.96  + 0.78 387     38.73  1:24.69  2:16.18 
3. Sophie Milburn 12 Carlisle Aq   2:58.45  + 0.95 353     40.48  1:29.05  2:17.34 
4. Lucy Sargeant 12 Kendal   2:58.61  + 0.80 352     39.88  1:26.85  2:19.35 
5. Naomi Sheavills 12 Chester Le S   3:04.94  + 0.91 317     40.18  1:26.75  2:23.49 
  Laura Frizzel 12 B.E.S.T.  DQ 13             

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Madelaine Hardingham 13 Newcastle   2:32.63  + 0.87 564     34.52  1:11.83  1:57.82 
2. Phoebe Townsend 13 Ellesmere Co   2:34.87  + 0.79 540     33.31  1:11.66  1:59.84 
3. Jessica Morgan 13 Southport   2:37.03  + 0.62 518     34.72  1:16.02  2:01.05 
4. Eleanor Bainbridge 13 Ellesmere Co   2:37.88  + 0.76 510     34.35  1:15.13  2:02.06 
5. Lola Davison 13 Newcastle   2:38.88  + 0.75 500     34.13  1:15.44  2:03.51 
5. Jennifer Green 13 Wigan BEST   2:38.88  + 0.83 500     34.51  1:18.48  2:01.15 
7. Abbie Wyatt 13 Southport   2:38.98  + 0.90 499     33.99  1:14.23  2:02.11 
8. Sally Brandon 13 Newcastle   2:40.46  + 0.78 485     33.59  1:17.30  2:03.55 
9. Katherine Baker 13 Wigan BEST   2:44.56  + 0.64 450     35.44  1:16.92  2:07.68 
10. Elsbeth Roper 13 B.E.S.T.   2:48.28  + 0.84 421     35.60  1:18.96  2:10.07 
11. Caitlin Cambrook 13 Co Sund'land   2:48.86  + 0.72 416     34.87  1:17.69  2:14.07 
12. Freja Smith 13 Tynemouth   2:52.71  + 0.72 389     37.63  1:23.43  2:16.54 
13. Alicia Cole 13 Donc Dartes   2:52.98  + 0.88 387     39.57  1:24.94  2:13.21 
14. Ilaisa Redda 13 Co Sund'land   2:53.43  + 0.73 384     36.29  1:20.28  2:15.01 
15. Imogen Rhodes 13 Ellesmere Co   2:54.24  + 0.72 379     40.26  1:24.18  2:15.74 
16. Lucy Mason 13 Darlington   2:54.83  + 0.80 375     37.29  1:23.22  2:17.17 
17. Sophie Allen 13 B.E.S.T.   2:58.64  + 0.72 352     38.56  1:25.31  2:18.47 
18. Emily Dolman 13 Chester Le S   2:59.71  + 0.75 345     36.73  1:23.58  2:19.79 
19. Madeleine Smith 13 Co Sund'land   3:02.14  + 0.67 332     40.84  1:28.54  2:24.31 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Anna Smail 14 Ellesmere Co   2:27.64  + 0.75 623     30.96  1:08.65  1:53.28 
2. Maia Hall 14 Loftus Dol   2:31.82  + 0.70 573     33.56  1:14.10  1:55.80 
3. Victoria Dawson 14 Southport   2:32.53  + 0.90 565     33.92  1:14.44  1:56.66 
4. Pia Murray 14 Leyland Barr   2:33.46  + 0.72 555     30.26  1:09.08  1:55.32 
5. Charlotte Howard 14 Donc Dartes   2:36.68  + 0.74 521     32.98  1:11.32  2:00.70 
6. Erika Coupek 14 B.E.S.T.   2:38.40  + 0.73 505     34.15  1:12.59  2:01.41 
7. Alina Willis 14 Tynemouth   2:38.66  + 0.92 502     33.91  1:13.27  2:00.43 
8. Finlay Stinson 14 Donc Dartes   2:40.08  + 0.82 489     34.22  1:15.60  2:04.33 
9. Vanessa Rubio 14 Co Sund'land   2:43.40  + 0.74 460     34.20  1:17.75  2:07.39 
10. Eilidh Jaffray 14 B.E.S.T.   2:43.75  + 0.86 457     35.68  1:19.29  2:05.84 
11. Molly Chambers 14 Donc Dartes   2:45.95  + 0.75 439     35.04  1:18.68  2:08.97 
12. Hannah Slater 14 Newcastle   2:46.60  + 0.72 434     36.09  1:16.94  2:07.63 
13. Jodie Pyman 14 B.E.S.T.   2:48.66  + 0.61 418     35.33  1:19.27  2:09.16 
14. Lara Greggs 14 Co Sund'land   2:49.42  + 0.82 412     35.38  1:19.99  2:12.20 
15. Jessica Douglas 14 B.E.S.T.   2:50.15  + 0.78 407     40.03  1:25.27  2:13.80 
16. Sarah March 14 Gates &Whick   2:51.49  + 0.80 398     37.18  1:25.90  2:12.37 
17. Kiah Develter 14 South Tyne   2:52.95  + 0.77 388     39.49  1:23.51  2:16.26 
18. Lucy Pickard 14 Donc Dartes   2:53.30  + 0.80 385     39.00  1:21.39  2:16.27 
19. Leia Davison 14 Durham City   2:54.51  + 0.84 377     37.01  1:25.25  2:13.10 
  Laura Cook 14 Newcastle  DQ 13             

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emily Large 15 Newcastle   2:18.86  + 0.72 749     29.46  1:04.75  1:46.89 ACR 
2. Freya Anderson 15 Ellesmere Co   2:21.92  + 0.76 702     30.69  1:08.54  1:48.98 
3. Ellinor Southward 15 Ellesmere Co   2:23.48  + 0.76 679     30.61  1:06.13  1:51.16 
4. Holly Rowlinson 15 SwimTrafford   2:24.37  + 0.70 667     30.64  1:08.69  1:50.41 
5. Charlotte Nester 15 Wigan BEST   2:28.10  + 0.76 618     31.96  1:09.56  1:53.30 
6. Sophie Brandon 15 Newcastle   2:31.63  + 0.70 575     31.91  1:09.42  1:57.75 
7. Caitlin Chadwick 15 Tynemouth   2:33.12  + 0.79 559     31.79  1:12.17  1:56.26 
8. Annalea Davison 15 Newcastle   2:33.90  + 0.81 550     34.72  1:15.46  1:59.18 
9. Hannah Sheehan 15 Wigan BEST   2:33.92  + 0.78 550     34.06  1:16.55  1:57.91 
10. Chantelle Waugh 15 Donc Dartes   2:34.46  + 0.55 544     32.60  1:12.88  1:57.90 
11. Kara Mayos 15 Donc Dartes   2:35.15  + 0.75 537     32.48  1:11.89  1:59.75 
12. Alexandra Livingstone 15 Carnforth   2:35.94  + 0.82 529     33.22  1:12.29  2:00.68 
13. Rosie Holland 15 Ellesmere Co   2:37.45  + 0.75 514     34.00  1:12.35  2:03.15 
14. Shannon Dalligan 15 Ellesmere Co   2:38.72  + 0.79 502     34.77  1:15.70  2:05.13 
15. Imogen Bailey 15 Wigan BEST   2:39.15  + 0.77 498     33.68  1:15.68  2:03.39 
16. Lindsay Jack 15 B.E.S.T.   2:39.37  + 0.67 495     32.72  1:13.83  2:02.00 
17. Amy Richardson 15 B.E.S.T.   2:42.55  + 0.78 467     33.92  1:15.72  2:06.01 
18. Rebekah Heppell 15 Chester Le S   2:46.45  + 0.71 435     34.82  1:14.31  2:09.22 
19. Sarala Chatterjee 15 Ellesmere Co   2:47.43  + 0.80 427     35.79  1:19.31  2:08.78 
20. Maria Birchall 15 Co Sund'land   2:47.88  + 0.80 424     34.94  1:18.96  2:10.07 
  Catherine Soeder 15 B.E.S.T.  DNC        
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jane Brown 16 Newcastle   2:23.12  + 0.73 684     30.06  1:06.43  1:49.53 
2. Lucy Ellis 19 Co Sund'land   2:23.60  + 0.62 677     30.21  1:06.95  1:50.68 
3. Olivia Gardner 18 Ellesmere Co   2:24.19  + 0.79 669     31.26  1:08.14  1:50.11 
4. Rachel Helm 19 Tynemouth   2:25.09  + 0.71 657     30.27  1:06.38  1:49.55 
5. Laura Harrison 17 Ellesmere Co   2:28.35  + 0.81 614     31.07  1:10.65  1:52.36 
6. Ruth Gordon 18 Ellesmere Co   2:29.36  + 0.72 602     31.51  1:11.08  1:53.51 
7. Rachel Taylor 16 Co Sund'land   2:29.40  + 0.85 602     31.67  1:11.59  1:52.82 
8. Lauren Hodgson 17 Newcastle   2:30.04  + 0.73 594     30.55  1:08.39  1:55.40 
9. Eleanor Bailey 18 Wigan BEST   2:31.24  + 0.69 580     31.28  1:10.21  1:57.01 
10. Harriet Rothwell 18 Ellesmere Co   2:31.77  + 0.78 574     33.91  1:12.17  1:58.37 
11. Melissa Braddock 16 Wigan BEST   2:32.30  + 0.71 568     33.26  1:14.25  1:58.42 
12. Gabrielle Burdess 18 Chester Le S   2:37.42  + 0.82 514     32.72  1:14.68  1:59.79 
13. Jade Galloway 16 Gates &Whick   2:40.61  + 0.77 484     35.46  1:18.80  2:05.06 
14. Emma Paterson 18 B.E.S.T.   2:48.27  + 0.78 421     35.73  1:19.01  2:09.40 
  Elizabeth Clements 16 Co Sund'land  DNC        
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EVENT 208 Boys Open 400m Freestyle            

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Archie Neaves 11 Ellesmere Co   5:21.73  + 0.85 320  
 50m    35.82 100m  1:16.36 150m  1:57.24 200m  2:38.86 250m  3:20.51 300m  4:02.17 350m  4:43.21 400m  5:21.73 
    35.82    40.54    40.88    41.62    41.65    41.66    41.04    38.52 
2. Brandon Pye 10 Chester Le S   5:36.00  + 0.66 280  
 50m    37.83 100m  1:20.57 150m  2:03.77 200m  2:47.04 250m  3:29.48 300m  4:12.83 350m  4:55.15 400m  5:36.00 
    37.83    42.74    43.20    43.27    42.44    43.35    42.32    40.85 
3. Kyle English 11 Tynedale   5:52.16  + 0.73 244  
 50m    38.99 100m  1:21.38 150m  2:04.93 200m  2:49.28 250m  3:35.82 300m  4:21.35 350m  5:07.89 400m  5:52.16 
    38.99    42.39    43.55    44.35    46.54    45.53    46.54    44.27 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Carter Lockley 12 Ellesmere Co   5:32.32  + 0.77 290  
 50m    38.62 100m  1:21.60 150m  2:04.22 200m  2:45.62 250m  3:29.41 300m  4:12.67 350m  4:55.94 400m  5:32.32 
    38.62    42.98    42.62    41.40    43.79    43.26    43.27    36.38 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Alexander Rosser-Barne 13 Ellesmere Co   4:47.65  + 0.68 447  
 50m    33.39 100m  1:08.44 150m  1:45.18 200m  2:21.19 250m  2:57.91 300m  3:34.73 350m  4:11.84 400m  4:47.65 
    33.39    35.05    36.74    36.01    36.72    36.82    37.11    35.81 
2. Harry Curtis 13 Ellesmere Co   4:55.32  + 0.71 413  
 50m    33.84 100m  1:11.44 150m  1:48.81 200m  2:26.70 250m  3:04.05 300m  3:41.70 350m  4:19.46 400m  4:55.32 
    33.84    37.60    37.37    37.89    37.35    37.65    37.76    35.86 
3. Luke Warren 13 Ellesmere Co   4:57.44  + 0.62 405  
 50m    33.29 100m  1:10.10 150m  1:47.95 200m  2:26.12 250m  3:04.05 300m  3:42.69 350m  4:20.75 400m  4:57.44 
    33.29    36.81    37.85    38.17    37.93    38.64    38.06    36.69 
4. Samuel Briscoe 13 Wigan BEST   4:58.97  + 0.76 398  
 50m    33.27 100m  1:10.76 150m  1:48.23 200m  2:26.62 250m  3:04.50 300m  3:43.50 350m  4:21.78 400m  4:58.97 
    33.27    37.49    37.47    38.39    37.88    39.00    38.28    37.19 
5. Sam Elliott 13 Tynemouth   5:12.26  + 0.79 350  
 50m    35.68 100m  1:14.98 150m  1:54.20 200m  2:34.59 250m  3:14.50 300m  3:54.61 350m  4:34.04 400m  5:12.26 
    35.68    39.30    39.22    40.39    39.91    40.11    39.43    38.22 
6. Owen Andre 13 South Tyne   5:12.43  + 0.81 349  
 50m    33.93 100m  1:12.56 150m  1:53.07 200m  2:33.58 250m  3:14.19 300m  3:54.48 350m  4:34.93 400m  5:12.43 
    33.93    38.63    40.51    40.51    40.61    40.29    40.45    37.50 
7. Daniel Bailey 13 Donc Dartes   5:32.89  + 0.74 288  
 50m    37.71 100m  1:20.90 150m  2:03.78 200m  2:46.94 250m  3:29.34 300m  4:12.47 350m  4:53.97 400m  5:32.89 
    37.71    43.19    42.88    43.16    42.40    43.13    41.50    38.92 
8. Kian Dalligan 13 Ellesmere Co   5:36.41  + 0.82 279  
 50m    35.67 100m  1:16.03 150m  1:57.25 200m  2:40.21 250m  3:22.87 300m  4:07.17 350m  4:51.72 400m  5:36.41 
    35.67    40.36    41.22    42.96    42.66    44.30    44.55    44.69 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Butler 14 Chester Le S   4:32.68  + 0.71 525  
 50m    30.23 100m  1:03.59 150m  1:38.43 200m  2:13.30 250m  2:47.97 300m  3:22.87 350m  3:58.58 400m  4:32.68 
    30.23    33.36    34.84    34.87    34.67    34.90    35.71    34.10 
2. Kareem Eldegwy 14 Ellesmere Co   4:41.88  + 0.75 475  
 50m    32.34 100m  1:06.81 150m  1:42.40 200m  2:18.25 250m  2:54.82 300m  3:30.78 350m  4:06.99 400m  4:41.88 
    32.34    34.47    35.59    35.85    36.57    35.96    36.21    34.89 
3. Samuel Pashley 14 Gates &Whick   4:49.43  + 0.67 439  
 50m    31.07 100m  1:06.92 150m  1:43.07 200m  2:20.35 250m  2:57.73 300m  3:35.46 350m  4:12.68 400m  4:49.43 
    31.07    35.85    36.15    37.28    37.38    37.73    37.22    36.75 
4. Matthew Whitehead 14 Carlisle Aq   4:51.14  + 0.74 431  
 50m    32.56 100m  1:06.92 150m  1:43.55 200m  2:20.92 250m  2:58.88 300m  3:36.57 350m  4:14.94 400m  4:51.14 
    32.56    34.36    36.63    37.37    37.96    37.69    38.37    36.20 
5. William Maw 14 South Tyne   4:53.02  + 0.74 423  
 50m    33.28 100m  1:10.25 150m  1:47.82 200m  2:25.39 250m  3:03.26 300m  3:40.74 350m  4:17.60 400m  4:53.02 
    33.28    36.97    37.57    37.57    37.87    37.48    36.86    35.42 
6. Alexander Rees 14 Ellesmere Co   4:54.56  + 0.75 417  
 50m    33.80 100m  1:10.98 150m  1:50.00 200m  2:27.50 250m  3:04.70 300m  3:41.68 350m  4:18.33 400m  4:54.56 
    33.80    37.18    39.02    37.50    37.20    36.98    36.65    36.23 
7. Joshua Howlett 14 Blackpool Aq   4:55.88  + 0.89 411  
 50m    32.57 100m  1:09.21 150m  1:46.04 200m  2:24.23 250m  3:01.43 300m  3:40.01 350m  4:17.51 400m  4:55.88 
    32.57    36.64    36.83    38.19    37.20    38.58    37.50    38.37 
8. Aidan Lancaster 14 Donc Dartes   4:56.50  + 0.83 408  
 50m    32.77 100m  1:09.14 150m  1:47.10 200m  2:26.20 250m  3:05.08 300m  3:43.50 350m  4:20.34 400m  4:56.50 
    32.77    36.37    37.96    39.10    38.88    38.42    36.84    36.16 
9. Dori An 14 South Tyne   4:59.63  + 0.77 396  
 50m    32.98 100m  1:08.94 150m  1:47.61 200m  2:25.90 250m  3:04.30 300m  3:42.71 350m  4:21.79 400m  4:59.63 
    32.98    35.96    38.67    38.29    38.40    38.41    39.08    37.84 
10. Kes Fountain 14 Penrith   5:03.66  + 0.82 380  
 50m    34.12 100m  1:11.49 150m  1:49.74 200m  2:28.95 250m  3:07.17 300m  3:45.77 350m  4:25.13 400m  5:03.66 
    34.12    37.37    38.25    39.21    38.22    38.60    39.36    38.53 
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Alfie Kelly 15 Newcastle   4:14.67  + 0.65 645  
 50m    28.30 100m    59.93 150m  1:31.88 200m  2:05.09 250m  2:37.65 300m  3:10.51 350m  3:42.62 400m  4:14.67 
    28.30    31.63    31.95    33.21    32.56    32.86    32.11    32.05 
2. Hector Pardoe 15 Ellesmere Co   4:17.44  + 0.76 624  
 50m    29.35 100m  1:01.09 150m  1:34.29 200m  2:07.30 250m  2:39.73 300m  3:12.82 350m  3:45.73 400m  4:17.44 
    29.35    31.74    33.20    33.01    32.43    33.09    32.91    31.71 
3. Adam Wilson 15 Newcastle   4:20.56  + 0.68 602  
 50m    29.32 100m  1:01.64 150m  1:34.96 200m  2:07.90 250m  2:41.07 300m  3:13.82 350m  3:47.48 400m  4:20.56 
    29.32    32.32    33.32    32.94    33.17    32.75    33.66    33.08 
4. Simon Kliment 15 Donc Dartes   4:24.55  + 0.71 575  
 50m    30.03 100m  1:02.96 150m  1:36.31 200m  2:09.90 250m  2:43.43 300m  3:17.47 350m  3:52.03 400m  4:24.55 
    30.03    32.93    33.35    33.59    33.53    34.04    34.56    32.52 
5. Matthew Hunt 15 Chester Le S   4:39.33  + 0.75 489  
 50m    30.65 100m  1:04.21 150m  1:38.94 200m  2:14.40 250m  2:50.92 300m  3:27.34 350m  4:03.59 400m  4:39.33 
    30.65    33.56    34.73    35.46    36.52    36.42    36.25    35.74 
6. Andrew Watt 15 B.E.S.T.   4:40.41  + 0.88 483  
 50m    31.37 100m  1:04.95 150m  1:40.46 200m  2:15.98 250m  2:52.25 300m  3:27.95 350m  4:04.80 400m  4:40.41 
    31.37    33.58    35.51    35.52    36.27    35.70    36.85    35.61 
7. John Fraser 15 Carlisle Aq   4:42.27  + 0.80 473  
 50m    31.74 100m  1:07.22 150m  1:43.16 200m  2:19.27 250m  2:55.43 300m  3:32.53 350m  4:08.36 400m  4:42.27 
    31.74    35.48    35.94    36.11    36.16    37.10    35.83    33.91 
8. Joseph Niven 15 Southport   4:50.28  + 0.77 435  
 50m    31.12 100m  1:07.05 150m  1:43.77 200m  2:21.26 250m  2:58.09 300m  3:35.95 350m  4:13.39 400m  4:50.28 
    31.12    35.93    36.72    37.49    36.83    37.86    37.44    36.89 
9. Joseph Robins 15 Co Sund'land   4:52.62  + 0.74 425  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:09.00 150m  1:46.77 200m  2:24.08 250m  3:01.88 300m  3:39.36 350m  4:16.63 400m  4:52.62 
    32.70    36.30    37.77    37.31    37.80    37.48    37.27    35.99 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Howley 20 Newcastle   3:58.21  + 0.78 788  
 50m    27.19 100m    56.04 150m  1:26.41 200m  1:56.67 250m  2:27.23 300m  2:58.08 350m  3:28.89 400m  3:58.21 
    27.19    28.85    30.37    30.26    30.56    30.85    30.81    29.32 
2. Thomas Flower 17 RichmondDale   4:07.77  + 0.67 700  
 50m    27.92 100m    58.81 150m  1:30.30 200m  2:02.34 250m  2:34.28 300m  3:06.36 350m  3:37.77 400m  4:07.77 
    27.92    30.89    31.49    32.04    31.94    32.08    31.41    30.00 
3. Nathan Wells 17 Ellesmere Co   4:09.03  + 0.73 690  
 50m    28.42 100m    59.42 150m  1:30.66 200m  2:02.69 250m  2:34.51 300m  3:06.65 350m  3:38.05 400m  4:09.03 
    28.42    31.00    31.24    32.03    31.82    32.14    31.40    30.98 
4. Gordon Mason 17 Ellesmere Co   4:11.74  + 0.71 668  
 50m    28.49 100m    59.68 150m  1:31.13 200m  2:03.26 250m  2:35.33 300m  3:08.25 350m  3:40.52 400m  4:11.74 
    28.49    31.19    31.45    32.13    32.07    32.92    32.27    31.22 
5. Thomas Millburn 18 Cockermouth   4:11.93  + 0.76 666  
 50m    28.21 100m    59.25 150m  1:31.45 200m  2:03.88 250m  2:36.00 300m  3:08.55 350m  3:40.74 400m  4:11.93 
    28.21    31.04    32.20    32.43    32.12    32.55    32.19    31.19 
6. Kieran Fryer 19 Newcastle   4:12.03  + 0.72 665  
 50m    27.74 100m    59.09 150m  1:30.68 200m  2:03.09 250m  2:35.08 300m  3:07.73 350m  3:40.27 400m  4:12.03 
    27.74    31.35    31.59    32.41    31.99    32.65    32.54    31.76 
7. Daniel Wheeler 20 Newcastle   4:13.19  + 0.67 656  
 50m    28.51 100m    59.63 150m  1:32.11 200m  2:04.39 250m  2:36.83 300m  3:08.87 350m  3:41.47 400m  4:13.19 
    28.51    31.12    32.48    32.28    32.44    32.04    32.60    31.72 
8. Harley Beentjes 16 Wigan BEST   4:13.34  + 0.75 655  
 50m    27.83 100m    59.06 150m  1:31.74 200m  2:04.27 250m  2:36.94 300m  3:09.62 350m  3:42.24 400m  4:13.34 
    27.83    31.23    32.68    32.53    32.67    32.68    32.62    31.10 
9. Maxwell Dalziel 19 Ellesmere Co   4:13.76  + 0.68 652  
 50m    28.60 100m  1:00.37 150m  1:33.41 200m  2:06.08 250m  2:38.35 300m  3:10.54 350m  3:42.88 400m  4:13.76 
    28.60    31.77    33.04    32.67    32.27    32.19    32.34    30.88 
10. Zak Logue 18 Co Sund'land   4:16.00  + 0.67 635  
 50m    28.24 100m    58.98 150m  1:30.97 200m  2:03.07 250m  2:36.62 300m  3:09.81 350m  3:43.45 400m  4:16.00 
    28.24    30.74    31.99    32.10    33.55    33.19    33.64    32.55 
11. Declan Hall 17 Wigan BEST   4:18.81  + 0.66 614  
 50m    27.57 100m    58.89 150m  1:31.28 200m  2:04.03 250m  2:37.50 300m  3:11.68 350m  3:45.57 400m  4:18.81 
    27.57    31.32    32.39    32.75    33.47    34.18    33.89    33.24 
12. Joshua Reasbeck 17 Donc Dartes   4:19.67  + 0.75 608  
 50m    29.73 100m  1:02.54 150m  1:35.66 200m  2:09.08 250m  2:41.87 300m  3:15.32 350m  3:48.03 400m  4:19.67 
    29.73    32.81    33.12    33.42    32.79    33.45    32.71    31.64 
13. Harry Bamforth 16 Ellesmere Co   4:19.77  + 0.78 608  
 50m    29.80 100m  1:02.50 150m  1:35.48 200m  2:08.93 250m  2:42.29 300m  3:15.51 350m  3:48.37 400m  4:19.77 
    29.80    32.70    32.98    33.45    33.36    33.22    32.86    31.40 
14. Christopher Heppell 17 Chester Le S   4:25.32  + 0.77 570  
 50m    29.12 100m  1:01.01 150m  1:34.22 200m  2:07.96 250m  2:42.14 300m  3:16.79 350m  3:51.37 400m  4:25.32 
    29.12    31.89    33.21    33.74    34.18    34.65    34.58    33.95 
15. Toby Douglas 17 B.E.S.T.   4:25.51  + 0.69 569  
 50m    28.82 100m  1:01.02 150m  1:34.67 200m  2:08.34 250m  2:42.81 300m  3:16.91 350m  3:52.00 400m  4:25.51 
    28.82    32.20    33.65    33.67    34.47    34.10    35.09    33.51 
16. Iain Rennie 17 Dun City Aqu   4:29.51  + 0.73 544  
 50m    30.37 100m  1:04.58 150m  1:38.33 200m  2:12.62 250m  2:46.30 300m  3:20.98 350m  3:55.24 400m  4:29.51 
    30.37    34.21    33.75    34.29    33.68    34.68    34.26    34.27 
17. Jay Manners 17 Co Sund'land   4:29.52  + 0.70 544  
 50m    29.88 100m  1:02.89 150m  1:37.03 200m  2:11.35 250m  2:46.20 300m  3:21.08 350m  3:56.09 400m  4:29.52 
    29.88    33.01    34.14    34.32    34.85    34.88    35.01    33.43 
18. Daniel Tait 18 Carlisle Aq   4:36.59  + 0.77 503  
 50m    29.60 100m  1:03.44 150m  1:37.96 200m  2:13.42 250m  2:48.96 300m  3:25.25 350m  4:01.27 400m  4:36.59 
    29.60    33.84    34.52    35.46    35.54    36.29    36.02    35.32 
19. Josef Craig 19 Co Sund'land 8  4:41.87  + 0.81 475  
 50m    30.43 100m  1:03.96 150m  1:39.27 200m  2:15.28 250m  2:51.91 300m  3:28.76 350m  4:05.95 400m  4:41.87 
    30.43    33.53    35.31    36.01    36.63    36.85    37.19    35.92 
20. William Hardy 18 Gates &Whick 6  6:20.08  + 0.80 194  
 50m    42.30 100m  1:27.68 150m  2:16.57 200m  3:04.53 250m  3:53.85 300m  4:42.83 350m  5:32.21 400m  6:20.08 
    42.30    45.38    48.89    47.96    49.32    48.98    49.38    47.87 
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Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T. BDPoints  
1. Josef Craig 19 Co Sund'land 8  4:41.87  + 0.81 841  
 50m    30.43 100m  1:03.96 150m  1:39.27 200m  2:15.28 250m  2:51.91 300m  3:28.76 350m  4:05.95 400m  4:41.87 
    30.43    33.53    35.31    36.01    36.63    36.85    37.19    35.92 
2. William Hardy 18 Gates &Whick 6  6:20.08  + 0.80 434  
 50m    42.30 100m  1:27.68 150m  2:16.57 200m  3:04.53 250m  3:53.85 300m  4:42.83 350m  5:32.21 400m  6:20.08 
    42.30    45.38    48.89    47.96    49.32    48.98    49.38    47.87 
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EVENT 209 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 14 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Maia Hall 14 Loftus Dol     34.77  + 0.59 609 ACR  
2. Jennifer Green 13 Wigan BEST     35.69  + 0.78 563 ACR  
3. Victoria Dawson 14 Southport     35.85  + 0.71 556  
4. Jessica Morgan 13 Southport     37.66  + 0.56 479  
5. Katie Toomey 14 Newcastle     37.67  + 0.71 479  
6. Sally Brandon 13 Newcastle     38.07  + 0.72 464  
7. Zoe Price 14 Gates &Whick     39.03  + 0.70 430  
8. Sarah March 14 Gates &Whick     39.29  + 0.87 422  
9. Alina Willis 14 Tynemouth     39.61  + 0.82 412  
10. Taryn Wheat 14 Chester Le S     40.30  + 0.79 391  
 

EVENT 210 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke  
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Freya Anderson 15 Ellesmere Co     32.54  + 0.74 743  
2. Rachel Helm 19 Tynemouth     33.30  + 0.64 693  
3. Laura Harrison 17 Ellesmere Co     33.66  + 0.73 671  
4. Rachel Taylor 16 Co Sund'land     33.99  + 0.75 652  
5. Rebecca Lobley 21 Loughboro Un     35.67  + 0.68 564  
6. Shauna Johnson 16 Newcastle     35.76  + 0.76 560  
7. Annalea Davison 15 Newcastle     35.86  + 0.70 555  
8. Caitlin Chadwick 15 Tynemouth     36.60  + 0.79 522  
9. Sarah Frizzel 15 B.E.S.T.     37.04  + 0.70 504  
10. Charlotte Nester 15 Wigan BEST     37.12  + 0.77 500  
 

EVENT 211 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 14 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly     
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. William Morris 14 Tynemouth     27.83  + 0.63 523  
2. Robbie Casson 14 Donc Dartes     28.73  + 0.78 475  
3. Finlay Rayner 14 Hartlepool     29.78  + 0.75 427  
4. Oliver Sargeant 14 Kendal     30.88  + 0.70 383  
5. Charles Deacon 14 Ashington     30.94  + 0.82 381  
6. Alfie Bingham 14 AFSHartlepol     31.02  + 0.81 378  
7. Bradley Hurdiss 14 Donc Dartes     31.37  + 0.80 365  
8. Kes Fountain 14 Penrith     31.78  + 0.78 351  
9. Ben Samuels 14 South Tyne     32.84  + 0.66 318  
10. Aidan Lancaster 14 Donc Dartes     33.06  + 0.82 312  
 

EVENT 212 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 20 Co Sund'land     24.65  + 0.68 753 ACR  
2. Henry Bland 22 Newcastle     24.75  + 0.66 744  
3. Jacob Jackson 18 Ellesmere Co     25.68  + 0.61 666  
4. Gregor Swinney 19 B.E.S.T.     25.93  + 0.71 647  
5. Toby Douglas 17 B.E.S.T.     26.94  + 0.70 577  
6. Jake Fabi 17 Penrith     27.01  + 0.79 572  
7. Alexander Mason 15 Chester Le S     27.10  + 0.61 566  
8. Thomas Millburn 18 Cockermouth     27.11  + 0.73 566  
9. Lewis Roberts 21 Loughboro Un     27.13  + 0.73 565  
10. Dominic Suggitt 22 Wigan BEST     27.14  + 0.64 564  
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EVENT 213 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Girls 14 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly   
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Pia Murray 14 Leyland Barr   1:04.57  + 0.71 651     29.94 
2. Anna Smail 14 Ellesmere Co   1:06.19  + 0.74 604     30.91 
3. Jessica McDonough 14 Southport   1:07.67  + 0.67 566     31.79 
4. Madelaine Hardingham 13 Newcastle   1:09.87  + 0.82 514     33.02 
5. Mia Greenough 13 Wigan BEST   1:10.70  + 0.79 496     33.06 
6. Finlay Stinson 14 Donc Dartes   1:10.79  + 0.79 494     33.99 
7. Phoebe Townsend 13 Ellesmere Co   1:11.81  + 0.74 473     32.58 
8. Lola Davison 13 Newcastle   1:12.22  + 0.76 465     33.02 
9. Kate Forster 13 Southport   1:12.38  + 0.83 462     33.60 
  Sarah Wright 14 Gates &Whick  DQ 20           
 

EVENT 214 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly    
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Emily Large 15 Newcastle   1:01.63  + 0.72 749     29.41 
2. Lauren Hodgson 17 Newcastle   1:03.33  + 0.73 690     29.92 
3. Kelsie Campbell 18 NottmLeander   1:05.01  + 0.72 638     30.73 
4. Natasha Crow 18 Donc Dartes   1:05.64  + 0.76 620     30.79 
5. Ella Johnson 16 Southport   1:06.06  + 0.78 608     30.86 
6. Anna Niven 17 Southport   1:06.26  + 0.74 603     30.20 
7. Eleanor Bailey 18 Wigan BEST   1:06.35  + 0.70 600     30.49 
8. Laura Brookes 15 Donc Dartes   1:06.60  + 0.85 593     30.52 
9. Katie Laybourn 15 Hartlepool   1:06.92  + 0.80 585     30.60 
 

EVENT 215 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Boys 14 Yrs/Under 100m Breaststroke 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Owen Westhorp 14 AFSHartlepol   1:13.92  + 0.81 494     35.26 
2. Jack Mackenzie 14 Newcastle   1:14.75  + 0.62 478     35.56 
3. Charlie Hutchison 14 Ellesmere Co   1:16.01  + 0.66 454     36.11 
4. Ciaran Thomas 14 Newcastle   1:16.49  + 0.78 446     35.53 
5. Daniel Butler 14 Chester Le S   1:19.09  + 0.76 403     37.51 
6. Jack Smith 12 Carlisle Aq   1:19.49  + 0.74 397     37.87 
7. Benjamin Waugh 14 Newcastle   1:19.58  + 0.79 396     36.89 
8. William Morris 14 Tynemouth   1:20.47  + 0.67 383     35.33 
9. Isaac Hall 12 Loftus Dol   1:21.17  + 0.64 373     38.00 
10. Owen Foster 13 Tynemouth   1:23.74  + 0.69 340     38.73 
 

EVENT 216 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke  
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Jarvis Parkinson 18 Donc Dartes   1:07.14  + 0.67 660     31.92 
2. Joe Litchfield 18 Donc Dartes   1:08.53  + 0.66 620     32.49 
3. Adam Metcalf 15 Ellesmere Co   1:09.98  + 0.69 582     32.75 
4. Andrew Blackett 18 Gates &Whick   1:10.12  + 0.66 579     32.97 
5. Joshua Campbell 19 Co Sund'land   1:10.73  + 0.63 564     33.20 
6. Niall Dunn 15 Aquabears   1:11.98  + 0.72 535     33.88 
7. Oswald Hood 16 Donc Dartes   1:12.61  + 0.75 521     33.66 
8. Sean Armstrong 16 Loftus Dol   1:13.52  + 0.73 502     35.43 
9. Callum Walker 18 Co Sund'land   1:14.56  + 0.70 482     34.25 
10. Jake Fabi 17 Penrith   1:15.14  + 0.71 470     36.10 
 


